letters authorising salary adjustments, as well as tardiness by the Human 

Resources Section of the Force in submitting the relevant information to 

the Accounts Section. This matter needs urgent remedial action. 

Firearms Licences not Renewed 

3.15 There were seven hundred and fifty-five (755) firearm  licences at March 

31, 2014 which were not renewed by the due date. Some of these have 

been outstanding for as many as nine (9) years, and the status of the 

firearms for which these licences were issued was unknown at the time of 

the audit.

[...]

Ministry of Education, Science, Technology and 

Innovation 

Overdrawn Salaries 

3.46 Outstanding balances totalling $498,031.52 were reflected in the Ministry’s 

schedule of overdrawn salaries as at March 31, 2014. This total comprised 

approximately one hundred and ninety-six (196) accounts, some of which 

were substantial, including one for $80,715. There were approximately 

eighty (80) new persons added to the list between September 2013 and 

March 2014, an indication that this issue has become more widespread. 

Some of the balances had accumulated over long periods without